

# End of Sale (EOS) Notice Cascade Sensor Maintenance For Internal and Partner release September 1, 2009

### 1. Announcement Summary

Riverbed Technology hereby announces the end of sale of the Cascade Sensor Maintenance SKUs identified below. These products will no longer be available for sale effective November 30<sup>th</sup>, 2009. Customers and partners may continue to order these products from Riverbed through November 29<sup>th</sup>, 2009, subject to availability.

Table 1 identifies the relevant dates for end of sale and end of support. Table 1:

| Product          | Description                          | End of Sale<br>(Last order<br>date) |
|------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| MNT-SLV-CAS-2100 | Cascade Sensor 2100 Silver Support   | 30-Nov-2009                         |
| MNT-GLD-CAS-2100 | Cascade Sensor 2100 Gold Support     | 30-Nov-2009                         |
| MNT-PLT-CAS-2100 | Cascade Sensor 2100 Platinum Support | 30-Nov-2009                         |

Note: Orders may take up to 30 days to ship from the date of order.

#### 2. Migration Plan

General Sensor maintenance SKUs are being replaced by specific maintenance SKUs for each Sensor model:

| MNT-SLV-CAS-02100-2TX | CAS-02100-2TX Silver Support |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| MNT-SLV-CAS-02100-2SX | CAS-02100-2SX Silver Support |
| MNT-SLV-CAS-02100-2LX | CAS-02100-2LX Silver Support |
| MNT-SLV-CAS-02100-4TX | CAS-02100-4TX Silver Support |
| MNT-SLV-CAS-02100-4SX | CAS-02100-4SX Silver Support |
| MNT-SLV-CAS-02100-2SR | CAS-02100-2SR Silver Support |
| MNT-SLV-CAS-02100-2LR | CAS-02100-2LR Silver Support |
| MNT-GLD-CAS-02100-2TX | CAS-02100-2TX Gold Support   |
| MNT-GLD-CAS-02100-2SX | CAS-02100-2SX Gold Support   |
| MNT-GLD-CAS-02100-2LX | CAS-02100-2LX Gold Support   |
| MNT-GLD-CAS-02100-4TX | CAS-02100-4TX Gold Support   |
| MNT-GLD-CAS-02100-4SX | CAS-02100-4SX Gold Support   |
| MNT-GLD-CAS-02100-2SR | CAS-02100-2SR Gold Support   |
| MNT-GLD-CAS-02100-2LR | CAS-02100-2LR Gold Support   |

## 3. End of Sale Policy

For information on Riverbed's end of sale and end of support policy, please see <a href="https://www.riverbed.com/supportpolicy">www.riverbed.com/supportpolicy</a>.

## 4. Additional Information

For additional information regarding this change, please contact Dimitri Vlachos at <a href="mailto:dvlachos@riverbed.com">dvlachos@riverbed.com</a>